

## Generated at 3/15/2019 06:27

## CH23 23 .9 - No Parking Zone on 200 South from Vine Street to Eastern Town Limits

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Lapel, Madison County, Indiana:

That there shall be designated and posted a no parking zone on the north and south side of 200 South from Vine Street to the eastern corporate town limits of the Town of Lapel, Madison County, Indiana.

NOW IT BE ORDAINED, by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Lapel, Madison County, Indiana, that a posting of a no parking designation on the north and south side of 200 South from Vine Street to the eastern corporate town limits of the Town of Lapel, is hereby established pursuant to the above Ordinance no.

Read and Adopted this 6th day of November, 2014.

**Further Information** 

9-2014 Date Passed: 11/6/2014